
Help keep the Masjid doors open
The most beloved of deeds to Allah are those
that are most consistent, even if they are small

£3.00
PER MONTH

CAMPAIGN Scan here to donate

Ramadan Prayers Time Table 1446-2025
Date March Ramadan Fajr F.Iqama Dhuhur Asr Maghrib Isha I.Iqama

1/3/2025 Sat 1 5:12 5:15 12:18 3:06 5:46 7:26 8:00

2/3/2025 Sun 2 5:09 5:15 12:18 3:07 5:48 7:28 8:00

3/3/2025 Mon 3 5:07 5:15 12:18 3:08 5:50 7:30 8:00

4/3/2025 Tue 4 5:06 5:15 12:18 3:10 5:52 7:31 8:00

5/3/2025 Wed 5 5:05 5:15 12:17 3:11 5:54 7:32 8:00

6/3/2025 Thu 6 5:04 5:15 12:17 3:12 5:56 7:33 8:00

7/3/2025 Fri 7 5:03 5:15 12:17 3:14 5:58 7:34 8:00

8/3/2025 Sat 8 5:02 5:15 12:17 3:15 6:00 7:35 8:00

9/3/2025 Sun 9 5:00 5:15 12:16 3:16 6:01 7:36 8:00

10/3/2025 Mon 10 4:57 5:15 12:16 3:17 6:03 7:37 8:00

11/3/2025 Tue 11 4:55 5:15 12:16 3:19 6:05 7:38 8:15

12/3/2025 Wed 12 4:52 5:00 12:16 3:20 6:07 7:40 8:15

13/3/2025 Thu 13 4:50 5:00 12:15 3:21 6:09 7:42 8:15

14/3/2025 Fri 14 4:49 5:00 12:15 3:22 6:11 7:43 8:15

15/3/2025 Sat 15 4:48 5:00 12:15 3:24 6:13 7:44 8:15

16/3/2025 Sun 16 4:47 5:00 12:15 3:25 6:14 7:45 8:15

17/3/2025 Mon 17 4:46 5:00 12:14 3:26 6:16 7:46 8:15

18/3/2025 Tue 18 4:44 5:00 12:14 3:27 6:18 7:47 8:15

19/3/2025 Wed 19 4:41 5:00 12:14 3:28 6:20 7:48 8:15

20/3/2025 Thu 20 4:39 4:45 12:13 3:29 6:22 7:49 8:15

21/3/2025 Fri 21 4:36 4:45 12:13 3:30 6:24 7:51 8:30

22/3/2025 Sat 22 4:34 4:45 12:13 3:32 6:25 7:54 8:30

23/3/2025 Sun 23 4:31 4:45 12:12 3:33 6:27 7:56 8:30

24/3/2025 Mon 24 4:30 4:45 12:12 3:34 6:29 7:57 8:30

25/3/2025 Tue 25 4:29 4:45 12:12 3:35 6:31 7:58 8:30

26/3/2025 Wed 26 4:28 4:45 12:12 3:36 6:33 7:59 8:30

27/3/2025 Thu 27 4:27 4:30 12:11 3:37 6:35 8:00 8:30

28/3/2025 Fri 28 4:25 4:30 12:11 3:38 6:36 8:01 8:30

29/3/2025 Sat 29 4:22 4:30 12:11 3:39 6:38 8:02 8:30

30/3/2025 Sun 30 5:19 5:30 1:10 4:40 7:40 9:03 9:03

Eid Al-Fitr

Fajr/Imsak Time:
Maghrib/Iftar Time:

Maghrib Iqama:
10 minutes after Adhan. 

Dua for Breaking Fast:

رْْتُُ،  فَ ىع رِِزْْقِكََِ أَ� ْتُُ، وََ� ُمََّ لَكَََ صُمْ�  اللَّهُ�
 َ ُوقُُ، وََثََ�ب تَِِ العُرُ� لََّ ذََهََبََ الظَّمََأَُُ، وََابْتَ�

 .ُ ُ إِنْْ شََاءََ اللَّهُ� الأَجَْرُ�
O Allah, for You I have fasted, and with 
Your provision, I break my fast. Thirst has 
gone, the veins have been moistened, and 
the reward is confirmed, if Allah wills.

Activity Updates
For our latest activities and updates, you 
can:

•	Follow us on social media
•	Download the Sheffield Grand Mosque 

app
•	Join our WhatsApp group

Donation 
Name of Account:
Emaan Trust of Sheffield Account Number: 
20431057 
Sort Code: 60-83-01 

Polite Notice:
• Please keep the masjid tidy.
• Kindly leave disability parking accessible for 

those who need it.
• Recycle water bottles whenever possible.
• Children are always welcome! But please 

ensure they are under adult supervision at 
all times.

www.emaantrust.org.uk 

Email: info@sheffieldgrandmosque.org 

Download Our App: Sheffield Grand 
Mosque

@SheffieldGrandMosque:

• The beginning and end of Ramadan are determined by the sighting of the new moon.
• Time Change: From March 30th, prayer times will change due to the clocks moving forward.

Join the Sheffield Grand Mosque 
community on WhatsApp to stay updated 
with important events, courses, and more!
Scan here to Join WhatsApp group
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OUR SPONSORS WISH YOU A REWARDING RAMADAN

Note:


